

**CITY OF NORMAN, ARKANSAS**  
**HUDDLESTON CREEK SEWER REPLACEMENT**  
**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**Thursday, May 11, 2023**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	G3J EXCAVATION		COAKLEY		STEEP CREEK	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	LS	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations, including but not limited to, movement of personnel, equipment, supplies, and incidentals to the project site	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00
2	7	EA	Demolition and removal of existing manholes and all associated appurtenances following all applicable ADEQ and ADH guidelines for the removal of manholes	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,511.43	\$ 10,580.01
3	1158	LF	Demolition and removal of existing sewer main and all associated appurtenances following all applicable ADEQ and ADH guidelines for the removal of sewer main	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 10.43	\$ 12,077.94
4	339	LF	Abandonment and filling sewer main with flowable fill following all applicable ADEQ and ADH guidelines for the abandonment of sewer mains	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 13.53	\$ 4,586.67
5	20	LF	Perform removal and replacement of wooden boundary fence	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 123.09	\$ 2,461.80
6	1306	LF	Provide and install 8" SDR-26 gravity sewer main by open cut including, bedding, tracer wire, all materials, labor and equipment	\$ 49.00	\$ 63,994.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 101,868.00	\$ 65.34	\$ 85,334.04
7	200	LF	Provide and install 8" SDR-21 gravity sewer main by bore including all materials, labor and equipment	\$ 285.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 467.63	\$ 93,526.00
8	60	LF	Provide and install 8" DIP (Aerial Crossing) gravity sewer main including all materials, labor and equipment	\$ 340.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 292.10	\$ 17,526.00
9	20	CY	Provide and install gravel embedment when unfavorable soil conditions are encountered as approved by Engineer including all labor, hauling, materials, compaction, and incidentals	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 130.29	\$ 2,605.80
10	7	EA	Provide and install 4-ft diameter concrete manhole with cast iron ring and cover including all labor, material and equipment	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 34,405.00	\$ 6,194.46	\$ 43,361.22

**CITY OF NORMAN, ARKANSAS  
 HUDDLESTON CREEK SEWER REPLACEMENT  
 BID OPENING DATE:  
 Thursday, May 11, 2023**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	G3J EXCAVATION		COAKLEY		STEEP CREEK	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11	1	LS	Provide and install trench protection	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 25,050.00
12	1	LS	Provide and install erosion control measures as shown on the erosion control plan including silt fencing, rock berm, faircloth skimmer, seeding, construction entrance and other controls as necessary to limit erosion throughout the project and establish a minimum of 70% permanent vegetation	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00
13	0.7	AC	Provide and install hydroseeding at all disturbed areas within the project boundary as necessary to establish permanent vegetation in accordance with ARDOT seeding and fertilizer requirements for site soil type and season	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00 *	\$ 9,285.71	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,692.50	\$ 6,084.75
14	1	LS	Provide all equipment and material for Testing Sewer Mains and Manholes	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALERNATE #1</b>									
1	3	EA	Item #2: Reduce/Replace Demolition and removal of existing manholes and all associated appurtenances following all applicable ADEQ and ADH guidelines for the removal of manholes	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,511.43	\$ 4,534.29
2	403	LF	Item #3: Reduce/Replace Demolition and removal of existing sewer main and all associated appurtenances following all applicable ADEQ and ADH guidelines for the removal of sewer main	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 10.43	\$ 4,203.29
3	6	EA	Item #10: Reduce/Replace Provide and install 4-ft diameter concrete manhole with cast iron ring and cover including all labor, material and equipment for the installation	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 29,490.00	\$ 6,194.46	\$ 37,166.76
4	3	EA	Add Item: Abandon Existing Manholes following all applicable ADEQ and ADH guidelines for the removal of sewer main	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00

CITY OF NORMAN, ARKANSAS  
 HUDDLESTON CREEK SEWER REPLACEMENT  
 BID OPENING DATE:  
 Thursday, May 11, 2023

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	G3J EXCAVATION		COAKLEY		STEEP CREEK	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
			<b>DEDUCTIVE ALERNATE #1</b>						
5	1	LS	Add Item: Abandon & plug existing sewer mains following all applicable ADEQ and ADH guidelines for the removal of sewer main	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-14)</b>				\$ 210,164.00	*	\$ 255,193.00		\$ 327,694.23	
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE #1				\$ 27,930.00	*	\$ 43,820.00		\$ 56,904.34	
TOTAL OF BASE BID LESS DEDUCTIVE #1				\$ 195,014.00	*	\$ 246,028.00		\$ 318,579.40	

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 CALEB MUDFORD, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

\*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering



5-12-2023